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~ Amodel car does
not have an
engine that runs.
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- ’ For example:
A real car has A model car
leather seats has cloth seats
with tan seat with black seat

belts. belts.
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Where a IS a constant and
greater than O.
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he bl)dstream”

nonella Typhi

ad by ingesting food or water that is
contaminated with the human waste of an
Infected individual
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| Spleen and Liver









1 infectious contact rate”
b IS rate of infective contact with the source

f is daily removal rate
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Jused by a virus
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airborne droplets
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a, b, and c are all greater than 0.
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Y/dt = bXY - cY






sles Model



ns to_Hamer’s Model
£

250000

200000

150000

100000

I
50000 |




165000

160000

155000

150000

145000

140000

ber

"

of Suceptibles












made by Sopher

fecteds must pass through an



made by Sopher

ecteds must pass through an

: mit the disease and once this
‘practical purposes they can transmit
7 for an 1nstant.”

“All 1l persons h
Incubation period.






litial Conditions

140,000
x(0) = 40,000
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